Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Napier

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as street the land described in the Schedules hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Napier, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

Part Section 516, Napier; coloured blue on plan. Part Lot 1, D.P. 1650, being part Town Section 517, Napier; coloured sepia on plan. Part Town Section 518, Napier; coloured orange 0 1.74 0 2.55 n

0 0 6.53

on plan.
Part Town Section 723, Napier; coloured blue on 0 1 5.56

plan.
Part Ahuriri Lagoon; colloured sepia on plan.
Part Lot 1, S.O. 2451, red, being part Town Section 513, Napier; colloured blue on plan. 9.78 0 4.15

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 147291 (S.O. 2584) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

SECOND SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 0.7 perches situated in the City of Napier, Hawke's Bay R.D., and being part Lot 2 of Town Section 513, Napier; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 147290 (S.O. 2755) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of October 1968.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 51/3561; D.O. 9/198)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the Borough of Dannevirke

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 2 roods 12.4 perches situated in the Borough of Dannevirke, Hawke's Bay R.D., and being Lot 28, D.P. 11053, part Suburban Sections 28 and 29 Dannevirke, Block III, Tahoraiti Survey District.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1968.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 51/3472; D.O. 32/111/1)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Upper Hutt

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Upper Hutt, Wellington R.D., and described as follows:

Situated in Block XIII, Akatarawa Survey District, and Block I, Rimutaka Survey District-

A. R. P. Being

1 2 20.8 Lot 63, D.P. 29153, being part Section 116, Hutt District. All certificate of title No. 6A/511.

Situated in Block XIII, Akatarawa Survey District-A. R. P. Being

0 1 26.5 Lot 64, D.P. 29153, being part Section 416, Hutt District. All certificate of title No. 6A/512.

All Wellington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of October 1968.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 51/1621; D.O. 32/0/8/6)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1.76 perches situated in Block VI, Port Nicholson Survey District, City of Wellington, Wellington R.D., and being part Lots 4 and 5, Plan A/152, being part Section 140, Town of Wellington; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 22703 (S.O. 26490) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1968.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 51/453; D.O. 9/759)

Road Closed and Added to Land Held for the Development of Water Power (Waitaki Power Scheme) in Block V, Kurow Survey District, Waitaki County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as closed the road described in the First Schedule hereto; and declares that the road first described in the First Schedule, when closed, shall be added to land held for the development of water power (Waitaki power scheme) first described in the Second Schedule hereto, and that the road secondly described in the First Schedule, when closed, shall be added to land held for the development of water power (Lake Waitaki) secondly described in the said Second Schedule.

FIRST SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block V, Kurow Survey District, Otago R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining

3 9.9 Part Section 11; coloured green on plan. 0 19.3 Part Section 4; coloured green on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19580 (S.O. 13135) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

SECOND SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block V, Kurow Survey District, described as follows:

Being

A. R. P.

17 0 24 Part Section 11. All Proclamation 4174, Otago Land Registry.
Part Section 4. Part Proclamation 4332, Otago

59 3 32 Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of October 1968.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 92/12/43/6; D.O. 72/83/16/0/0)

Road Closed in Block VII, Moeraki Survey District, Waihemo County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims that the road described in the Schedule hereto is closed and shall vest in William Alexander Henderson, of Purekereki, farmer, subject to memorandum of mortgage No. 303548, Otago Land Registry.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 12.0 perches situated in Block VII, Moeraki Survey District, being Section 125, and part Lot 4, D.P. 1334, being part Section 37, Block VII, Moeraki Survey District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 20727 (S.O. 13825) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green. and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of November 1968.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/85/16/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Maori Housing Purposes in Block I. Gorge Survey District, Oroua County

Pursuant to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for Maori housing purposes from and after the 2nd day of December 1068